

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Boulevard Warwick, Rhode Island 02888 (401) 941-4500 Chairman Ronald T. Gerwatowski Commissioner Abigail Anthony Commissioner John C. Revens, Jr.

April 11, 2023

Julia Magliozzo 315 Flatbush Ave, #393 Brooklyn, NY 11217

Re: OSJL Johnston Ecogy Rooftop Solar Project Generation Unit - Docket No. 5174

Dear Ms. Magliozzo,

The Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission (Commission) has completed its review of the supplemental documentation submitted on April 10, 2023 regarding the OSJL Johnston Ecogy Rooftop Solar Project Generation Unit. The documentation received indicates the facility began Commercial Operation on February 1, 2023, and the facility has been assigned the NEPOOL-GIS Asset Identification Number MSS73677.

Commission Staff has determined that the supplied documentation complies with the terms of the conditional eligibility authorized in Order No. 24187. Commission Staff has assigned to the OSJL Johnston Ecogy Rooftop Solar Project Generation Unit the unique Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission Eligible Renewable Energy Resource Facility Certification Number RI-5174-N23. Renewable Energy Certificates associated with the production of energy from the OSJL Johnston Ecogy Rooftop Solar Project Generation Unit which are minted on or after April 11, 2023, are eligible for the Rhode Island Renewable Energy Standard.

I can be reached at (401) 780-2107 should you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Luly E. Massaro Commission Clerk

Luly E. massoro

cc NEPOOL GIS Administrator